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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SAHEEM NASIF 

HAFIZA AQSA KHAN 

NIMRA AKRAM 

HINA ASLAM 

HADIA BATOOL 

RAEISA KANWAL 

AFSA BANO 

AZKA NASIR 

SYEDA SAMAR ZAHRA 

MARYAM 

AYESHA KHAN 

ASYEA NASEEM 

MARYAM MAJEED 

NEELAM SHAFEEQ 

SABA JAVED 

ZAHID HAROON

FAROOQ AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM ADEEB

ASLAM PERVAIZ

KHADIM HUSSAIN

SIKANDAR HAYAT

LIAQAT ALI

SYED NASIR HUSSAIN NAQVI

SYED ANJUM ALI

AKHTAR MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM JAVAID

GHULAM NABI

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD SHAFEEQ

KHALID JAVED

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

38601893

38600464

38601992

38601396

38602136

38601150

38600188

38600733

38600443

38601539

38600832

38602248

38602173

38601102

38602534

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

MULTAN

GUJRAT

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

VEHARI

JEHLUM

D.G. KHAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

MULTAN

SIALKOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

16

17

18

19

76

TEHNIYAT FATIMA 

FARAH MUSHTAQ 

SIDRA HUSSAIN 

MARIA MEHMOOD (Additional
Marks)

SABAH SALEEM (Selected
against Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD BAQIR

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ASHFAQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD MEHMOOD ELAHI

SALEEM MASIH

16

17

18

19

20

38601493

38601933

38600346

38600526

38600436

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

TANZEELA ASMA 

ZARNISH HUSSAIN 

RANI MAVRA HINA 

SADDIA RASHID 

UMMEL BANEEN 

MAHNOOR CHEEMA 

AYESHA KIRAN 

MAHEEN KHAN 

FROOQ SAEED

GHULAM HUSSAIN

RANA HAFIZ ULLAH

RASHID AHMAD

ABBAS RAZA

ZAHID KABIR CHEEMA

WARIS ALI

M. TARIQ KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

38600491

38600355

38602059

38600672

38602730

38603172

38601870

38601432

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

RAJANPUR

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

ATTIYA MIN ALLAH 

IQRA SAJID 

MUNIBA HASSAN 

ALINA KARAMAT 

MUNEEBA KHANUM 

FAMIA FAROOQ 

FAREEHA JAFAR 

TAYYABA NASEEM 

UMAMA KHALID 

RUHMA BINT-E-SHAHZAD 

HAFIZA ASMA SAKHAWAT 

IQRA ZAWAR 

EJAZ AHMAD

AHMAD YAR SAJID

SYED HASSAN AKHTER

KARAMAT ALI

PEER MUHAMMAD

SHEIKH ZARRAR FAROOQ

GHULAM JAFAR

PEER MUHAMMAD

MIAN MUHAMMAD KHALID

CHAUDARY SHAHZAD HUSSAIN

SAKHAWAT ALI

ZAWAR IQBAL

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

38600087

38600383

38601934

38602005

38602991

38600560

38600730

38602629

38600958

38601447

38601647

38600584

RAJANPUR

CHINIOT

GUJRAT

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

M. GARH

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

HAFIZA IRAM NOSHER 

ANUM CHAUDHARY 

SADAF 

MADIHA AFTAB 

SADAF SHAFIQUE 

AYESHA FATIMA 

SAIRA SAFDAR 

ASFA ASHRAF 

SAMINA AKBAR 

HIFZA NAZIR 

UZMA NIAZ 

SADIA BATOOL 

NOSHER KHAN

FAQIR HUSSAIN CHAUDHARY

ABDUL LATIF

AFTAB AHMED

MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

NAZIR HUSSAIN

NIAZ ALI

ABID FARID CHISTI

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

38600636

38601120

38600430

38600201

38600762

38602942

38601259

38600015

38602575

38600145

38601643

38601321

T.T. SINGH

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

ATTOCK

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

CHAKWAL

MULTAN

M.B.DIN

RAWALPINDI

LODHRAN

PAKPATTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

SAMAN IJAZ 

AQSA IQBAL 

KANZA JAMIL 

SHAHRUKH BURKI 

AROUBA REHMAN 

AZKA MURTAZA 

RAMEESHA MUJAHID 

MAHEEN IMTIAZ 

AYMEN BATOOL 

AYESHA SARWAR 

SUNDAS FAYYAZ 

ASIA NOOR 

IJAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL KANG

JAMIL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ZIOS KHAN

ABDUL REHMAN

GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD MUJAHID LIGHARI

HAJI IMTIAZ AHMAD CHAUDHRY

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

FAYYAZ AKHTAR

NOOR MUHAMMAD

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

38603232

38602224

38602058

38601329

38600298

38600254

38602413

38600163

38601784

38601249

38601801

38601849

GUJRAT

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

CHAKWAL

D.G. KHAN

M.B.DIN

LAYYAH

LAHORE

LAHORE

CHINIOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

RABIA MUNIR 

SYEDA MARRYAM IMDAD GALANI 

RABIA GHAZANFAR 

UKHRA BAIG 

CHANDNI HAIDAR 

SANA ABDUL SATTAR 

NIMRA ASGHAR 

HUMA ZAIB 

SAMINA AZAM 

MARYAM SABIR 

NAILA KOUSAR 

MARYAM RAFIQUE 

MUHAMMAD MUNIR AHMAD CHEENA

IMDAD ALI

GHAZANFAR ALI

ABDUL MATEEN BAIG

GHULAM HAIDAR KHAN

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AZAM

RAO SABIR ALI

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

38600421

38601143

38601614

38600360

38600662

38600640

38603019

38602663

38601446

38602079

38601514

38601607

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

NANKANA
SAHIB

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

M.B.DIN

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 7 of 8

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

MARYAM GHAFFAR 

MEHAK NASIR 

ALMAS HAFEEZ 

FARKHANDA ANWAR 

JAVERIA SHAFQAT 

KHALIDA PARVEEN 

MUBSHRA REHMAN KHAN MERANI 

SAIRA FATIMA 

HAJRA JABEEN 

LAMIA ANBAR QAMAR 

DUR E NAJAF 

ZUNAIRA YOUSAF 

ABDUL GHAFFAR

ABDUL NASIR

HAFEEZ UR REHMAN MALIK

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

SHAFQAT HUSSAIN BAJWA

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD JAFFAR KHAN MERANI

MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN KHAN ARSHAD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD QAMAR ULLAH 

SAJJAD HUSSAIN KAZMI

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

38600585

38601862

38600521

38602144

38600972

38601809

38600162

38600588

38600362

38600224

38601498

38600092

BHAKKAR

KHANEWAL

SARGODHA

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

VEHARI

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Page(s) 8 of 8

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

20 Case #  28B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

UZMA AJMAL RANA 

ASMA AWAIS 

HIRA BUTT 

KIRAN AKHTAR 

SEHRISH NIDA 

TEHMINA SADIQ 

KIRMAL SALEEM 

RANA MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN

AWAIS IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AMIN BUTT

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAOUF

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

SALEEM MASIH

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

38600329

38600575

38600372

38600075

38601683

38601182

38600096

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRAT

BHAKKAR

R.Y. KHAN

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NIDA ARIF 
ARIF YOUHANA

1 38600691 SHEIKHUPURA FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


